Gross underwriting result 71.7 111.8 94.9 102.0 50.2 51.8
Net underwriting result 15.4 51.4 23.7 18.7 19.0 13.9
Investment & other income 11.4 18.1 29.2 27.2 17.0 12.6
Profit before tax 26.8 69.5 52.9 45.9 34.3 25.1
Profit after tax 37.2 32.1 23.9 17.7

Earnings per share (cps) 6.2 3.4
Return on equity1 9.1%
Dividends per share (cps) 0.0 0.0

Performance indicators
Gross margin 13.5% 18.3% 14.3% 13.6% 15.3% 13.9%
Management expense ratio 10.6% 9.9% 10.7% 11.1% 9.5% 10.2%
Net margin 2.9% 8.4% 3.6% 2.5% 5.8% 3.7%
Investment return 8.2% 6.5% 8.7% 7.0% 9.7% 5.7%

31

(1) Rolling 12 months, using average shareholders equity over rolling 12 month period

Normalised profit & loss reconciliation

Pro forma results calculated after adjusting for demutualisation and listing costs, and
“notional” tax, which are in line with overall expectations.  1H08 pro forma result reflects:

• strong premium revenue growth due to significant business reinvestment as
outlined at IPO

• lower gross margin driven by Loyalty Bonus not fully priced in as outlined at IPO
• lower investment returns reflecting external market conditions

1H08 1H07 % change
($m) Statutory Adjust Pro forma Statutory Adjust Pro forma 1H08 vs 1H07
Premium revenue 370.9 - 370.9 328.3 - 328.3 13.0%
Net claims incurred (319.1) - (319.1) (277.0) (1.1) (278.1) (14.7)%
Gross underwriting result 51.8 - 51.8 51.3 (1.1) 50.2 3.2%
Management expenses (46.2) 8.3 (37.9) (32.3) 1.1 (31.2) (21.5)%
Net underwriting result 5.6 8.3 13.9 19.0 0.0 19.0 (26.8)%
Investment income 12.6 - 12.6 17.0 - 17.0 (25.9)%
Other (33.4) 32.0 (1.4) (0.5) (1.2) (1.7) 17.6%
Profit before tax (15.2) 40.3 25.1 35.5 (1.2) 34.3 (26.8)%
Tax 7.5 (14.9) (7.4) - (10.4) (10.4) 28.8%
Profit from continuing ops (7.7) 25.4 17.7 35.5 (11.6) 23.9 (25.9)%
Discontinued ops 0.1 (0.1) - 1.3 (1.3) - -
Profit after tax (7.6) 25.3 17.7 36.8 (12.9) 23.9 (25.9)%

32

Significant one-off costs in 1H08 re demutualisation and listing result in statutory loss

Balance sheet

($m) At Dec 07 Jun 07
Health fund operating assets
Current assets 28.5 26.6
Non-current assets 52.3 40.0
Health fund operating liabilities
Outstanding claims liability (OSC) (61.0) (54.0)
Unearned premium liabilities (UPL) (42.0) (51.6)
Other (44.4) (50.5)
Investment assets
Cash & cash equivalents 54.6 17.6
Financial assets at fair value 374.2 376.4
Direct property 31.6 31.3
Borrowings (unpresented cheques) (1.6) (1.4)
Net other assets / liabilities (15.5) 2.0
Net assets 376.7 336.2

33

Balance sheet

Source: nib.  Note: The table above provides a notional split of
the balance sheet.  Investment assets are also used to back
health fund liabilities

Growth in non-current Health fund
assets largely reflect investment in
our new head office
OSC is 9.8% of claims expenses for
rolling 12 months to 31 Dec 07
(2006 – 9.8%).  84% of benefits are
paid within two months
UPL is 5.7% of premium revenue
for rolling 12 months to 31 Dec 07
(2006 – 6.0%)

Robust balance sheet remains ungeared

Normalised cash flow reconciliation
1H08 1H07

($m) Statutory Adjust Pro forma Statutory Adjust Pro forma
Receipts from policyholders & customers 374.0 - 374.0 355.7 (26.0) 329.7
Payments to customers, suppliers, emp’ees (384.4) 11.1 (373.3) (342.5) 23.9 (318.6)
Sub-total (10.4) 11.1 0.7 13.2 (2.1) 11.1
Net interested received 23.2 - 23.2 8.4 0.0 8.4
Income taxes paid - (14.8) (14.8) - (10.5) (10.5)
Net cash provided by operating activities 12.8 (3.7) 9.1 21.6 (12.6) 9.0
Proceeds from disposal of financial assets 22.2 - 22.2 24.7 - 24.7
Payments for financial assets (32.4) - (32.4) (39.7) - (39.7)
Payments for PP&E and intangibles (7.9) - (7.9) (2.3) 0.2 (2.1)
Proceeds from sale of PP&E and intangibles 0.2 - 0.2 0.1 - 0.1
Proceeds from sale of Eye & Dental centres 0.3 (0.3) - 0.3 (0.3) -
Net cash (used in) investing activities (17.6) (0.3) (17.9) (16.9) (0.1) (17.0)
Proceeds from issue of shares 41.5 (41.5) - - - -
Proceeds from finance lease 0.1 - 0.1 0.1 - 0.1
Net cash inflow from financing activities 41.6 (41.5) 0.1 0.1 - 0.1
Net increase (decrease) in cash 36.8 (45.5) (8.7) 4.8 (12.7) (7.9)

34

Significant one-off costs in 1H08 re demutualisation and listing result in low operating
chase flow from underlying business
Pro forma cash flow calculated after adjusting for demutualisation and listing costs, and
“notional” tax, which are in line with overall expectations

Disclaimer
The material in this presentation is a summary of the results of nib holdings limited (nib) for the six months ended 31 December 2007